Install clamps at recommended spacing
– see chart.
Install hangers at recommended spacing
– see chart.
Snap pipe into BIS Pipe Reinforcement.
Install piping then position
BIS Pipe Reinforcement under pipe and
in hangers.

1 2 3 4
4321
Part No. D
(CTS)
L Recommended
hanger spacing
PSU050 ½” 10 ft 5 ft
PSU075 ¾” 10 ft 5 ft
PSU100 1” 10 ft 6 ft
PSU125 1¼” 10 ft 7 ft
PSU150 1½” 10 ft 8 ft
PSU200 2” 10 ft 8 ft
PSU300 3” 10 ft 8 ft
Part No. D L Recommended
hanger spacing
PRM016 16 mm 10 ft 5 ft
PRM020 20 mm 10 ft 5 ft
PRM025 25 mm 10 ft 6 ft
PRM032 32 mm 10 ft 7 ft
PRM040 40 mm 10 ft 8 ft
PRM050 50 mm 10 ft 8 ft
Part No. D L Recommended
hanger spacing
PRM063 63 mm 10 ft 8 ft
PRM075 75 mm 10 ft 8 ft
PRM090 90 mm 10 ft 8 ft
PRM110 110 mm 10 ft 8 ft
PRM125 125 mm 10 ft 8 ft
PRM160 160 mm 10 ft 8 ft
9
6
6
0